FORM NE. 584-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELE-UNIGON TOUR DEAL Series. COPYRIGHT 1992 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
84387 07-15-94P03:30 RCVD ATC 41994 Nol m94 Page 21893
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL
Reference is made to that cortain trust deed made by
as grantor, to
Farmers Home Administration, U.S.D.A., as trustee,
in favor of
dated April 12 19.88., recorded April 12, 19.88., in the mortgage records of
Klamath
tee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No(indicate which), covering the following described real

1998 63

Lot 5 in Block 2 of Tract 1137, Meadowglenn Subdivision, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

Estate variable for the first

The undersigned hereby cortifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above-described real property is situated, further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the trust deed, or, it such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, or by the successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

8 payments in the amount of \$353.00 each.

property situated in the above-mentioned county and state, to-wit:

188 aptoi

By reason of the default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed immediately due and payable, those sums being the following, to-wit:

: \$40,463.52 Principal Interest as of: 6/29/94: 2,562.57 9.9773 Daily Accrual 2

All fees, costs and expenses incurred in this foreclosure. Recapture of subsidized interest if any. All sums advanced, if any, to protect the property or the beneficiary's interest therein.

OVER -

	n galagan (baran da baran da b Baran da baran da bar	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Rei Trusi Deed from Bosenko	e que face altre de la company la que face que company la granda de la company	I cartify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
TO Farmers HOme Administration	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No on page or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No
Trutoe	agang a gaga shirka kaga shirka ng alagang a san di san sa sa sa sa sa alagang sa	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
After recording return to (Nome, Address, Zip): Transamerica Title Ins. Co. 12360 E. Burnside	n serve i den en sin serve and serve and anter e serve d'anter and serve d'anter anter e serve d'anter anter anter anter anter anter e serve anter anter anter anter anter anter anter anter anter anter anter anter anter anter ant	ламе тіте
Portland, Oregon 97233		By, Deputy

Attn: S. Myers #844

## 21894

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of the default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose the trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successor in interest incluing after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by reasonable fees of trustee's attornays.

Other than as shown of record, neither the beneficiary nor the trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

n den selver ander den selver en selver Selver (1997) generationen generationen Frank 1997 ander selver en selver en selver

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

. 14 - 14

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying the sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

		TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY			
DATEDJI	<u>11y 11 , 19 94 .</u>	de Di	Tem		
	Successor	Trustee	Benediciany	(state which)	
STA by	TE OF OREGON, County o This instrument was ackno	f Multnomah owledged before me	) ss. on	, 19,	
	This instrument was ackno James D. Thompson Ass: stant Secretary			.11, <i>19</i> .9 <u>4</u> ,	
OFFICIAL SE SHIRLEY MYE NOTARY PUBLIC-O COMMISSION NO. A MY COMMISSION EXFIRED FEB	REGON	Insurance Compa	in My	Public for Oregon	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	for record at rec	quest of	Aspen Ti	tle Co		the	15th	•
of	July	A.D., 19 <u>94</u>	at3:30	o'clock	P_M., and duly	uic		_ day
		of	Mortgages		on Page 218	93	voi	,
	A15 AA			F	Evelyn Biehn 、	County Clerk		
FEE	\$15.00			By	Danien		under	